
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Joe Carroll  

Friday 21st June – Sunday 7th July 2024 
 

 

Friday 21st June  

11:00 – 15:00, The Annual Meeting, Council Chambers, Blended Meeting, The Council 

Chambers, County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

18:45 – 20.15, Air India Awards Ceremony, Aras Beanntrai, Bantry, Co. Cork. Cllr. Danny 

Collins to Attend. 

Saturday 22nd June  

17:00 – 21:10, Cork Concert Orchestra – A Night at the Movies, City Hall, Cork. Mayor to 

Attend.  

Sunday 23rd June 

07:40 – 09:10, The Annual Air India Memorial Service, Ahakista, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend 

Monday 24th June 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Council Chambers, Blended Meeting, The Council 

Chambers, County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

11:30 – 12:30, The 10th Asia Matters Business Summit, Cork - The China Ireland Tourism 

Summit, MTU, Cork. Deputy Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 16:30, The Launch of the 70th Cork City Sports International Athletics Meet 2024, 

Vertigo, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, Asia Matters Stakeholder Event, Trident Hotel, Kinsale. Deputy Mayor to 

Attend.  

 

 



Tuesday 25th June 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 26th June 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 27th June  

No Appointments. 

Friday 28th June  

10:30 – 15:00, Official Opening of the new Education, Conservation and Research Centre, 

Fota Wildlife Park, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 29th June  

TBC - Charleville Agricultural Show, Pike Cross, Ballyhea, Charleville. Mayor to Attend.  

Sunday 30th June  

16:00 – 17:30, 'DAFT' Doneraile Art FesT, Doneraile, Co. Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Monday 1st July 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 2nd July 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 3rd July 

13:30 – 15:00, Official launch of their new Entwined History exhibition. Mayor to Attend.  

Thursday 4th July 

No Appointments. 

Friday 5th July 

12:30 – 14:00, Cork City Sports Launch, Collins Barracks, Old Youghal Road, Cork. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 

Saturday 6th July 

16:00 – 17:30, Clonakilty Old Time Fair, The Imperative Hotel, Wolfe Tone Street, Clonakilty. 

Mayor to Attend.  

17:30 – 19:00. South of Ireland Band Championships 2024, Clonakilty. Mayor to Attend.  



Sunday 7th July 

No Appointments. 

 


